

Harbour Town Premium Outlets Candid Christmas Photography 2023

- 1. These Terms and Conditions apply to all promotions conducted by Harbour Town Premium Outlets. By participating in the Event, Participants accept these Terms and Conditions. These Terms and Conditions may be amended or replaced from time to time; entrants should check the promotion page on the Harbour Town Premium Outlets website.
- 2. All attendees at and participants in, The Event, must observe the following conditions and acknowledge that:
 - a. Bookings are essential for Candid Christmas Photo sessions.
 - b. Please adhere to instructions when lining up for your timeslot by waiting at the entrance to the photoshoot until called.
 - c. All participants must always listen and follow instructions of the operators of the photo session.
 - d. Please book only once to allow as many Harbour Town Premium Outlets customers to experience this activation. Multiple day bookings may be cancelled and notified.
 - e. Children under 16 years of age must always be accompanied by an adult;
 - f. Parent/ guardians are responsible for the safety of children within their care and must always actively supervise any children within their care and acknowledge that the staff of the Operator cannot supervise any persons (including children) who are under the supervision of others.
- 3. Harbour Town Premium Outlets, their employees and agents shall have no liability whatsoever in negligence, breach of contract or statute or statutory duty (including conditions or warranties implied by the Trade Practices Act 1974 or by the relevant fair trading legislation) to the Participant, his/her Dependent/s or legal representatives for personal injury or death suffered by the Participant arising in any way whatsoever in connection with the Event, including but not limited to the layout, design, construction and maintenance of the centre and surrounds or the presence of people or objects thereon or nearby, or any associated activities associated in any way with being at The Event;
- 4. The Participant acknowledges that participation in the Event may be dangerous with many inherent risks as a result of which personal injury (and sometimes death) may arise and assumes and accepts all such risks and hereby waives the right to sue Lewis Capital Adelaide Pty Ltd ABN 24 701 659 673 the Operator and Harbour Town Premium Outlets and all related entities for any personal injury or death in any way whatsoever arising from the Event Operator.
- 5. The Participant authorises the Operator and Harbour Town Premium Outlets to take all steps it considers reasonably necessary to protect the Participant's welfare in the event of personal injury, including the administration of emergency first aid and medical treatment.
- 6. The Participant irrevocably consents to the Operator photographing or filming the Participant, or any minor accompanied by the Participant, when at The Event, for use for promotional purposes,

including television, film, internet and all other forms of media, recording or reproduction, without any entitlement for any compensation or financial payment;

- 7. Participants will be required to provide their name, phone number, email address and address to participate in the Event in compliance with the booking requirements.
- 8. For the photo shoot, animals are not permitted to attend or take part.
- 9. A maximum of six people are permitted per one photo shoot.
- 10. The Event begins on Thursday 7 December 2023 and concludes Sunday 17 December 2023.
- 11. Bookings for Candid Christmas photography must be completed on Eventbrite. Bookings are not transferrable and times cannot be substituted. No refunds are available if you are unable to attend at the booked time.
- 12. The booking cost of \$24.95 includes a professional photo shoot, 1x 6x4 inch printed photograph as well as a digital copy of your 1x selected photo, 1x Christmas bauble and a Christmas card.
- 13. The information Participants provide may be used by Harbour Town Premium Outlets for the purpose of conducting this promotion. By participating in this Event, Participants consent to the use of any information provided by themselves to be used for marketing purposes of Harbour Town Premium Outlets.
- 15. Harbour Town Premium Outlets is bound by the National Privacy Principles in the Privacy Act 1988. Participants can request access to their personal information from Harbour Town Premium Outlets.
- 16. Harbour Town Premium Outlets may be contacted to discuss any aspect of the terms and conditions on (08) 8355 1144, marketing.adelaide@htpo.com.au.